Nagaland Board of School Education Kohima

NOTIFICATION NO.85/2021 Dated Kohima, the 7th October 2021

NO.NBE-30/Ad-VIII/2021-22 :: In continuation of the Notification No.77/2021, NBE-8/Ad-Misc(10)/2021-22, dated Kohima, the 17th September 2021, it is hereby notified once again for the information of all the registered institutions of the Board that, based on the revised assessment scheme for the conduct of Class-VIII Examination 2021, (for Government schools only) and Class-IX Final Examination 2021, the Board shall conduct Phase-I Examination tentatively from 25th October 2021 in offline mode. The detailed routine shall be notified by the Board at a later date.

All Private schools shall also follow the new assessment pattern and conduct the Class-VIII examination with the same routine.

The blueprint of the question paper for all the subjects of Class-VIII and Class-IX are given in the annexures.

Therefore, all the Heads of Registered Institutions of the Board are informed to note the blueprint of different subjects for Phase-I Examination for Class-VIII and Class-IX Final Examination 2021 and instruct the teachers to follow the blueprint for each subject as given in the annexures which is made available in the Board's portal (www.nbsenl.edu.in)

The Heads of registered institutions are requested to inform the subject teachers about the blueprint of the question papers. Teachers must guide the students with the types of questions expected from different units/topics/chapters as given in the blueprint. Students must be made aware of the blueprint of different subjects so that they can perform well in the examination.

(Mrs. Asano Sekhose) Chairman Dated Kohima, the 7th Oct. 2021

NO.NBE-30/Ad-VIII/2021-22/1778

- A. Copy for information and necessary action:
 - 1. All the Heads of Registered Institutions under NBSE.

B. Copy for information:

- 1. The Sr.PS to Advisor, School Education, Nagaland for kind information of the Hon'ble Advisor.
- 2. The Deputy Secretary to the Chief Secretary, Nagaland for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 3. The Special Secretary to the Government of Nagaland, Department of School Education & SCERT, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 4. The Principal Director, School Education, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 5. The Director, IPR with a request to kindly disseminate the content of this notification to the media.
- 6. The Additional Director (HoD), SCERT, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 7. All the Sr. DEOs/DEOs/SDEOs, Nagaland.

7.102021

(Mrs. Asano Sekhose) Chairman